

L

SLP(C)No. 6494 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6494/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2003 in CWP 12846/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the counter affidavit shall be filed by Monday.
Put up thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master